



Pathology | Radiology | Consultations (A Brand of Dr Lalchandani Labs Limited) (On CGHS Panel)

Date: 29.04.2023

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, **Dalal Street** Mumbai-400001

Ref: Dr Lalchandani Labs Limited (Scrip: 541299)

Subject: Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015.

Dear Sir,

With reference to captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate issued in Compliance of Regulation 7(3) of the provision of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2023.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully For DR LALCHANDANI LABS LIMITED



Arjan Lalchandani Managing Director DIN: 07014579

Encl: As Above



Dr Lalchandani Labs Limited 011-49057058/9 M-20, GK-1, Main Road, New Delhi - 110048 🔀 info@lalchandanipathlab.com

80-10-689-689



REF:CAM:DLL:2023

04.04.2023

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LTD. PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS DALAL STREET MUMBAI 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub : Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

We, the SEBI registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agent hereby certify that all activities in relation to both the physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by us for M/s. DR.LALCHANDANI LABS LTD for the period ended 31st March 2023.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LTD.

ASST. MANAGER (SHARES)

for DR.LALCHANDANI LABS LTD.

COMPLIANCE OFFICER

CIN No:U67120TN1998PLC041613 'Subramanian Building', No.1, Club House Road, Chennai-600 002. Phone: (D) 044-40020710 / 044-2846 0390, Fax: 044-2846 0129 E-mail: <u>cameo@cameoindia.com</u> Website: <u>www.cameoindia.com</u>